June 30, 1995, as indicated in the cash flow analysis included in the official statement accompanying the sale of the July 1994
revenue anticipation warrants. If the Controller’s report identifies a decrease in the unused borrowable resources on June 30, 1995,
of more than four hundred thirty million dollars ($430,000,000), then the 1995 cash shortfall shall be the amount of the difference that
exceeds four hundred thirty million dollars ($430,000,000). On or before January 10, 1995, the Governor shall propose legislation
providing for sufficient General Fund expenditure reductions, revenue increases, or both, to offset the amount of the estimated 1995
cash shortfall as reported by the Controller.